#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StoneRiver, Inc.		06/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1455 Market Street
Internal Address:	Mail Code: CA5-701-05-19
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103-1399
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424637	SMALL BUSINESS BIG MISTAKES
Registration Number:	3286241	RETIREMENT UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3217766	WORKINGRX
Registration Number:	3210896	LIFESUITE
Registration Number:	3170913	CLAIMS WORKSTATION
Registration Number:	3138320	YOU'RE THE B.O.S.S BUSINESS OWNER SUCCESS STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	3017764	P2P LINK
Registration Number:	3075622	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2963182	RELIAFAST
Registration Number:	3472144	POWERSUITE
Registration Number:	3509473	MAINSTREAM MILLIONAIRES
Registration Number:	3509472	EVERYDAY CENTS
Registration Number:	3008296	XCELERRATOR

900137961 TRADEMARK 900137961 REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0396

Registration Number:	3067086	INSUREWORX
Registration Number:	2894619	ARTIUS
Registration Number:	2905546	P2P LINK
Registration Number:	2723689	E-TOOLS
Registration Number:	2754111	DIRECTCOMP RX
Registration Number:	2588323	POLICY STAR
Registration Number:	2769567	TPSALERT
Registration Number:	2529180	POWERCOMP
Registration Number:	2460390	REGED
Registration Number:	2346892	PASSPORT TO RETIREMENT
Registration Number:	2582711	CLIENT CORE
Registration Number:	2281127	ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2277779	FOCUSON
Registration Number:	2244724	GOLDEN STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	2260889	FINANCIAL INK
Registration Number:	2208769	
Registration Number:	2242075	
Registration Number:	2201368	URS
Registration Number:	2125657	THE COMPLETE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	2111943	FSC RATER
Registration Number:	2135348	THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1837492	LIFE PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	1705762	ID3
Registration Number:	1613611	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	3085096	WCPA WORKERS' COMPENSATION PHARMACY ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2729046	NETWORKING PEOPLE WITH INFORMATION
Registration Number:	2280745	BUSINESS WISE FINANCIAL STRATEGIES FOR YOU AND YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	0878394	ILA
Serial Number:	77671620	EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT
Serial Number:	77663362	
Serial Number:	77634799	STONERIVER
Serial Number:	77627153	ONE VISION. YOURS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4513 - EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
Date:	07/06/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-T StoneRiver, Inc. to BOA#page1.tif source=NGSI-T StoneRiver, Inc. to BOA#page2.tif source=NGSI-T StoneRiver, Inc. to BOA#page3.tif source=NGSI-T StoneRiver, Inc. to BOA#page4.tif

#### **NOTICE**

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 26 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors from time to time party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

STONERIVER, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: OC. Oller
Name: David C. D. C. L.
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Title:

#### NOTICE

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 26, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors from time to time party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

STONERIVER, INC., a Delaware corporation

Ву:			
Name:			
Title:			

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Liliana Claar Vice President

## SCHEDULE 1

## (a) Registered U.S. Trademarks

	Registration No.	Registration Date
SMALL BUSINESS BIG MISTAKES	3424637	5/6/08
RETIREMENT UNLIMITED	3286241	8/28/07
WORKINGRX	3217766	3/13/07
LIFESUITE	3210896	2/20/07
CLAIMS WORKSTATION	3170913	11/14/06
YOU'RE THE B.O.S.S. BUSINESS OWNER SUCCESS STRATEGIES	3138320	9/5/06
P2P LINK and Design	3017764	11/22/05
TRACKER	3075622	4/4/06
RELIAFAST	2963182	6/21/05
POWERSUITE	3472144	7/22/08
MAINSTREAM MILLIONAIRES	3509473	9/30/08
EVERYDAY CENTS	3509472	9/30/08
XCELERATOR	3008296	10/25/05
INSUREWORX	3067086	3/14/06
ARTIUS	2894619	10/19/04
P2P LINK	2905546	11/30/04
E-TOOLS	2723689	6/10/03
DIRECTCOMP RX	2754111	8/19/03
POLICY STAR	2588323	7/2/02
TPSALERT	2769567	9/30/03
POWERCOMP	2529180	1/15/02
REGED	2460390	6/12/01
PASSPORT TO RETIREMENT	2346892	5/2/00
CLIENT CORE	2582711	6/18/02
ENTERPRISE	2281127	9/28/99
FOCUSON	2277779	9/14/99
GOLDEN STRATEGIES	2244724	5/11/99
FINANCIAL INK	2260889	7/13/99
Design Only	2208769	12/8/98
Design Only	2242075	4/27/99
URS	2201368	11/3/98
THE COMPLETE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP	2125657	12/30/97
FSC RATER	2111943	11/11/97
THIRD PARTY SOLUTIONS	2135348	2/10/98
LIFE PORTRAITS	1837492	5/24/94
ID3	1705762	8/4/92
FREEDOM	1613611	9/18/90
WCPA WORKERS' COMPENSATION PHARMACY ALLIANCE and Design	3085096	4/25/06
NETWORKING PEOPLE WITH INFORMATION	2729046	6/24/03
BUSINESS WISE FINANCIAL STRATEGIES FOR YOU AND YOUR BUSINESS	2280745	9/28/99
ILA	878394	10/7/69

# (b) Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

**RECORDED: 07/06/2009** 

Mark,	Registration No.	Registration Date
EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT	77671620	2/17/09
Design Only	77663362	2/4/09
STONERIVER	77634799	12/17/08
ONE VISION. YOURS.	77627153	12/5/08